
COVNTY QF TV!ARE 
SERVICES AGREEMENT AMENDMENT FORM 
REVISION APPROVED 01/01/2018 

AMENDMENT TO 
TULARE COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. PA3663 

THIS AMENDMENT{" Amendment"} to Tutare County Agreement Number P-A3GG3 {the" Agreement") is en­
tered into by and between the COUNTY OF TULARE ("COUNTY") and RL Crawford Constructors, Inc. 
("CONTRACTOR") as of June 4, 2019, with reference to the followiqg: 

A. The COUNTY .and CONTRACTOR -enter-ed into the Agreement on Januarv .8, 201'9, for the purpose of 
providing construction services for the Tular-e ·County Moror Pool P.arts Office Project; 

B, CQ(JNiY and CONTRACTOR now wish to ft.~rt-he.r amend the Agreemerrtln order t.o increase the agree­
ment amount for the Tulare County Motor Pool Parts Office Project. 

ACCORDtHGtY, COONTV·amt CONTRACTOR agree as foHows: 

1. Article 3 Paragraph 1: Contract Sum of the Agreement is. hereby revised to read as follows.: 

In consideration of the covenants, agreements, and promises on the part ofthe CONTRACTOR con­
tained in this Agreement, and the strict and literal fulfillment of each and every such covenant, agreement, 
and promise and as compensation in full for the performance and diligent completion of the work specified 
in Article { 1~ ner-eof, t.ne"County agrees -to ?a¥ and .calJ.se to be -paid to -t.tre CON1-AACl'.OR accordiflg t-o the 
following schedule: One Hundr-ed and Four Thousand Seven Hundr-ed .and 'Eighty Dollars and One Cent 
t$104~780.01}. lt.1s mt~tually agr.eed ttlat the ,COUNTY shall pay no more than <H1'l.axim&Jm Qf{)ne Hundred 
-and FourTho.usandSeven Hundred and Eighty Dollars ·and One Cent ($104.780.01) for the performance of~ll 

work under this contract. 

3. This Amendment becomes effective as of June 4, 2019. 

4. Except as provided above, all other terms. and conditions.oftheAgreement shall remain in full force and 
effect. 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

.Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

Page 1 of 2 



CQIJN-lY QFTW\Rf 
SERVICES AGREEMENT AMENDMENT FORM 
REVISION APPROVED 01/01/2018 

AMENDMENT TO 

TULARE COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. PA3663 

rH£ P'AitrtES, having reacrancrconsiderecH:A-e above provisions, in&icatetheir agreement by their atrthori2ecr 

signatures 'below. 

RL Crawford Constructors, Inc. 

Date s= 2-Z. -I q :nt N~-:?6.titRd 
Titte ___ _.:..?._'12_ci_ ,_::J_e_l0___:_( _____ _ 

Date S 2.Z -I 1 

{Pursuant- to CorporaUons Code section 313, Count-y policy requires that contracts with a. Corporat~on be signe'd ·byi:rot.h (l) the 

chairman of the Board of Directors, the president or any Vice-president (or another officer having general, operational responsibili­

ties), and (2) the secretary, any assistant secretary, the chief financial officer, or any assistant treasurer (or another officer having 

'f-eootdk.~1ng~r>f.~nanc-ial;~s~fbnit1esl, ooless't'he-cOA't-ratt -is acrompanietfby a -cef't.ffted copy of a t'eSOh!!ti01'1 oH'he cor-poration's 
-Board -of Directors authorizing the execution of the contract. 'Similarly, pursu:antto California-corporations Code ·section 17703.01, 

·Gounty 110riC¥ r-equir-es that'llDntracts with .a Lim'ited Liability Compan:v be signed by at least tw_o managers, unless the contract is 

.aC{)ompanied by a 'Certified ·Copy-ofthe arti cles'Of,organilzation statrng that-thi! LLC is managed by 'Only -one manager.] 

Date. _______ _ 

ATIEST: Jason T. Britt 
County Administrative Officer/Clerk of the Board 
of Supervisors of the County of Tulare 

By _______________ ___ 

Depu'l?'f Clerk 

~pproved -as to Form: 

County Counsel 

By ~~-~ 
eputy 

Matter# _ C__:_ff.-=--_- -=-"M..:.....!._/j.L.!-1 ____ _ 

COUNl"l Of 'tULARE 

By ______________ ___ 

Chairman, Board of Supervisors 

Page 2 of 2 




